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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS \ MZD Id_,l

'

Where Flonda Begins.
December 1, 2014 12405714 jAnifaig
Procurmement Bigision
MEMORANDUM
TO: James R. McCain, Jr.

‘Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel
THROUGH: C. Ronald Belton, Assistant to the Mayor/Chief Financial Officer

FRO: Thomas G. McKnight ‘_\SQLA T\ é

Capital Improvement Construction Manager

SUBJECT; Water Street Parking Garage Phase 1 Improvements: Canopy
Contractor: Pars Construction Services, LLC
Contract No: 9424-22

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 1 for subject project.

Original Contract AMOount ........cccoeviviveeeecceecirre e $329,271.00
Previous Change Order No. O........coeeeeeeeivciiiie e $0.00
Change Order NO. 1 ....cviiviivieiieeee et $17,100.78
Total Revised Contract Amount..........ccceeeveeiiecreennnne. $346,371.78
Account NUMDEr ...t See attached

This cifice recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

TGM: vy

214 N. Hogan St., 10% Floor Jacksonville, FL 32202 . Phone: 904.255.8762 | Fax: 904.255.8926 | Www.coj.net
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CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

Description of Project

Change Order Number / PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITH
Contract Number TY -3 THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER
Action Date Recelved Date Signed | Date Forwarded Signature Days
Date Initiated NIA NA 930
Contractor Execution {ol 5 o
Construction Management Ll/ } 7 tlfl-7 ”/13 doraided dido “/l N
Using Agency
JEA, (if applicable)
3 £
City Engineer ’\\\ 0\%/’ !{,/2(
' [
- . N
C/O Review 0 \/%Qg /D/Q_g ,%%H\r—
Director of Public piks 12, t2
procoretrgipre | g l4
Admin/Finance Clerk 12 /,_/ { 2_/{1’- { 2-/6‘/ f’/é?

Buyer

Chief of Procurement

Cald

i~ 9 )y

Director Finance

Asst. General Counsel

CAO/Mayor

Asst. General Counsel

Total Processing Days:

Attention Change Qrder reviewers and signatories:

James M. Robinson, P.E.
Director of Public Works

Please assist in expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding immediately to the next step. Thank you in
advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times.




CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. One (1) October 17, 2014

Description of Project Water Street Parking Garage Phase I Improvements: Canopy

Name of Contractor Pars Construction Services, LLC

Contractor's Address 7643 Gate Parkway Suite 104-82, Jacksonvil-}c, FL 32256

Contract No. 9424-22

AccountNo,  See attached. . Original Contract $329,271.00

-+ Previous Change Orders $0.00 + Change Crder No.1 $17.100.78
*See attached appendix for additional listings.
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $346,371.78
Bid Number  JCF-0069-14 Construction Completion Date  December 20, 2014
Revised Construction Completion Date
Contract Expiration Date _ April 19, 2015
Revised Contract Expiration Date

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached,

Justification: Sec attached.

By execution of this document, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to Contract Time and Compensation are
resolved.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

Accepted for Contractor Pars Construction Services, LLC
, nes_Geprp D Comuple Il

Sigb‘é?—%%—
Title %%ﬂf Title %/a'f 77,2

Date /O-30-/S pate /U 70 /}/
Signed Construction Management By _—‘)C& m ! WL \ \’ \rl \ L\/
Issuing Authority Thomas G. McKnigiht——=x Date
Capital Jatfrevement Caonstruction Manager
Signed Public Building By D, 1] 9—4/ {4—

~~Using Divi 7 SR ep - EW l/a(te
HiaZ T/ 1 Jas Tt JJEZENCE ) e
bf, Engineefing S-€5fistadelion M#mt Div  ate stant ounsel ﬂ Date
7 '
i‘h 2 i’-’—‘/////f Mfﬁ( Pec E/o fgvog‘

Diregior of Public Works
m ﬂ) Chief of //j% %4’

¥ Lont
Urengent

a ) Rl

Director of Finance
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%
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

" WATER STREET PARKING GARAGE
PARS CONSTRUCTION SERVIGES, LLG 10/30/2014
GONTRACT # 8424-22
NET
NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM UNIT COST ADDITION  NET DELETION
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS:
1 CORRECT VOIDS BENEATH THE STAIRS 1 LS $2,740.25 $2,740.25

JUSTIFICATION: 2 large unknown voids were discovered beneath the stairs that lead down to the 1st floor enfrance of the garage, which had to
be filled with flowable concrete fill. The voids required filling because they would have caused the existing stairs and site wall to eventually fail,
Tying in a new site wall to the existing wall is part of the scope of work. Addilionally, if the voids were to grow they would undermine the footings

for the new canopy.

2 REMOVE UNKNOWN 12" THICK CONCRETE SLAB 1 LS $14,360.53 $14,360.53
FROM UNDER THE SIDEWALK.

JUSTIFICATION: During demolition, the contractor encountered a 12* thick reinforced concrete slab undemeath the 4" sidewalk, that had to be
removed in order to proceed with the project. This also includes the removal of a large foundation of an old traffic light that was located directly

beneath the sidewalk.
SUB TOTAL: $17,100.78 $ -
TOTAL NET CHANGE ORDER $ 17,100.78

Page 1



PARS EDNSTRE}ETIDN SERVIEES

September 5, 2014

Mr. Bill Bishop

City of Jacksonville

Public Works — Construction Management Section
214 N. Hogan Street, 10th Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Re: PCO #2 - RFI 1 (Item 1) — Voids under the Steps
JCF-0069-14 ~ Water Street Parking Garage Phase | Improvements & Canopy

Dear Mr. Bishop -

As a follow-lip to the response to RFI No. 1, ltem 1 relating to "voids™ under the steps and voids that are
under and area of broken PVC pipe, the answer to the RF| was to fill the voids with flowable fill. Pars
Construction Services (PCS) is submitting this change order request for additional work associated with
this added scope and respectfully requests approval of this change order request in the amount of TWO
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS AND TWENTY-FIVE CENTS ($2,740.25).

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call our office.
Professiconailly,

Pars Construction Services, LLC.

s

Ali Hakimi
President

ce. PCQ 2 File

7643 Gate Parkway, Suite 104-82
Jacksonville, FL 32256
G04-642-6144 ~ 904-527-1014 fax
www, pars-construction,com

CGC 1514726




PIRS CONSTRUGTION SERYICER

PCO #2 - RFi #1 (ltem 1) Voids under Steps
Water Sireet Parking Garage Phase | Improvements & Canopy

Labor
Foreman 4 HRS @ $32.00 PERHR 3 128.00
Operator 4 HRS @ $22.00 PER HR 3 88.00
Laborer {2 each @ 4 hours each) 8 HRS @ $17.00 PERHR 3 136.00
Sub Tatal $ 352.00
47 46% Burden $ 167.06
Subtotal Costs $ 519.06
Mark Up 15% 3 77.86
Total Labor 3 596.92
Foreman Truck wftools 4 HRS @ $21.98 PERHR $ 87.92
Flowable Fili 2] CYy @ $100.58 PERCY $ 905.22
Pump 1 EA @  $680.00 LUMP SUM 5 680.00
Subtotal Equipment $ 187314
Mark Up 15% $ 250.97
Total Equipment $ 192411
Note: Any additional flowable fill will be @ $400/vard
Subtotal $ 219220
Pars Mark-up 3 219.22
GRAND TOTAL $ 2,740.25




REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI)

PROJECT: Water Street Parking Garage DATE: 09-02-14
RFi#orNOl# _ 1 lome)

CONTRACTOR: Pars Co.nstmction Serivces SPEC REF:

CONTRACT/P.O. #: 9424-22 BWG REF:

RF] OR NO! DESCRIPTION: 1. There are voids under the steps due to a broken pve
pipe. Pleage advise.as to how you would like ua to proceed.

2. Please advise as to how you want to tie in the existing slab- from the parking

garage to the new proposed walkway .slab.‘

3. Pleage advise as to how you wan to secure the knee wall as it is separating from

the front side of the wall.

SUBMITTED BY: Ali Hakimi

Contractor's Representative

REQUEST REPLY BY:

REPLY: 5
1. Fifl the void with a flowable grout:

2. Anchor the slab with 5/8" diameter x 1-4" smocth dowels at 1'-4" on center. Epoxy anchor to existing slab
Wt G et T GreEs e e i New Sialy.

3. Re-anchor brick io existing concrete wall with Heliflx 8mimn ties at 16" gn center each way,

REPLY BY: Jude Kostage, P.E. AES DATE: 9/3/14
Owner's Reprasentative

This reply does not necessarily constitute an increase in confract value or time. Any Change in

contract value or time will require supplemental information submitted by the cantractor for review
and approval.

13-11
01/08
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REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RF!)

PROJECT: Water Street Parking Garage DATE: 09-02-14
RFl#orNOt#: _ ' (one)

CONTRACTOR: Pars Construction Seriveces SPEC REF:

CONTRACT/P.O. #: 9424-22 DWG REF:

RFI OR NOI DESCRIPT[ON; 1. There are voids under the steps due to a broken pvc

pipe. Please advise.as to how you would like us to proceed. )

2. Please advise as to how you want to tie in the existing slab from the parking

garage to the new proposed walkway siab.-

3. Please advise as to how you wan to secure the knee wall as it is separating from

the front side of the wall.

SUBN_HTTED BY: Ali Hakimi

Contractor's Representative

REQUEST REPLY BY:

REPLY:
1. Fill the void with a flowable grout.

2. Anchor the slab with 5/8” diameter x 1'-4" smooth dowels at 1'-4" on center. Epoxy anchor to existing stab

3. Re-anchor brick to existing concrete wall with Helifix 8mm ties at 16" on center each way.

REPLY BY: Jude KOStage, P.E. AES DATE: 9/3/14
Owner's Representative

This reply does not necessarily constitute an increase in contract value or time. Any Change in
contract value or time will require supplemental information submitted by the contractor for review
and approval.

13-11
01/08



4

AEriI CamEbell

From: Thomas Matthews <TRMatthews@vcsme.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 07, 2014 2:42 PM

To: April Campbell

Subject: Non - Excavatable Fiow Fill Price

April | was a couple cents off when | quoted you the price. Below wiil be your out the door price,

$1oo.61/ pen~ :jﬂrcj

Matt Matthews

Sales Representative

Prestige Concrete Products ~ Northern Division

10417 Alta Dr. lacksonvifle, Fl. 32226

PH: (904)757-2222 Mobile: {904)759-7048 Fax: (904)757-4020
trmatthews@prestige-concrete.com

www.prestigeconcreteproducts.com
T e,

PRESTIGE

TN I‘.! il i’l?ut‘}\i( T
I



AEriI Camebell

From: Hardscape Construction, Inc. <hardscapeinc@bellsouth.net>
Sent: Sunday, October 12, 2014 8:16 PM

To: acampbell@pars-construction.com

Subject: concrete pump- water street parking garage

Ali:

Hardscape will supply a 2" concrete pump to the water street parking garage to place the flowable fill
material. Price includes all set up and clean up time.

Total Price-—----—-—-- $680.00--------—--
All invoices due within 15 days of receipt

Jim Lang, President
Hardscape Const., Inc.
Cell: 904-707-3913



RARS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

September 8, 2014

Mr. Bill Bishop

City of Jacksonville

Public Works — Construction Management Section
214 N. Hogan Sireet, 10th Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Re: PCO #3 - Removal of Extra Concrete 12-16" and Removing *Old” Traffic Light Foundation
JCF-0069-14 ~ Water Street Parking Garage Phase | Improvements & Canopy

Dear Mr. Bishop -

As a follow-up to our email dated August 26, 2014, Pars Construction Services submits the attached cost
proposal for removal of the unforeseen concrete obstructions encauntered. During the excavation it was
discovered that there was an existing 12"-16" reinforced concrete stab underneath the 4" sidewalk. Ailso,
we discovered an old traffic ight foundation with steel pipe which needed to be removed to achieve the
required distance separation from the new sidewalk, per the Structural Engineer,

There was also an existing beam at the steps that the Structural Engineer wanted saw cut and for the
finished product to have a smooth edge and tie into the new sidewalk. The existing beam would be tied in
with epoxying the anchors to the sidewalk with 5/8" diameter x 16" smooth dowels @ 16° OC with
minimum 6" embedment. The anchoring required for this activity wili be submitted under a separate PCO
for RFI #1 (ltem #2).

It should also be noted that during this activity, an existing water supply to the parking garage was
encased in the above mentioned slab and was damaged. PCS was instructed to repair the water line and
submit the cost.

Pars Construction Services (PCS) is submitting this change order request for additional work associated
with this added scope and respectfully requests approval of this change order request in the amount of
FOURTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS AND FIFTY-THREE CENTS

($14,360.53).

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call our office.

Professionally,

Pars Construction Services, LLC.

li Hakimi
President

cc: PCO 3 File

7643 Gate Parkyway, Suite 104-82
Jacksonville, FL. 32256
904-642-6144 ~ 904-527-1014 fax
AW W.pars-construetion.com
CGC 1514726



Print Page 1 of 1
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Subject: Water Street Parking Garage - Unforseen Condition
From: Ali Hakimi {ahakimi@pars-construction.com)

To: WHBishop@coj.net;

Cc: MariaCW@caj.net; acampbell@pars-construction.com;

Date: Tuesday, August 26, 2014 8:28 PM

Bill -

Please accept this email as documentation and follow-up to recapture the onsite meeting on
8-21-14 relating to the unforeseen condition encountered at the subject project. While
removing the 4" sidewalk, it was discovered that there was an existing 12" reinforced
concrete slab underneath the sidewalk. It was determined by the EOR that the 12"
reinforced concrete slab had to be removed. Therefore, please be advised that there will be
additional costs and schedule impacts related to the removal of this unforeseen condition.

Also, Pars was requested by CQOJ to provide a cost proposal for removal and replacement of
the existing concrete sidewalk at the west side of the project where the two (2) water meters
are located for aesthetic purposes.

Professionally,

All Hakimi

Pars Construction

7643 Gate Parkway, Suite 104-82
Jacksonville, FL. 32256

Phone: (904)-642-6144

Fax: {904)-527-1014

Direct Line: (904)-505-5621
ahakimi@pars-construction.com

https://us-mg6.mail.yahoo.com/neo/launch 8/26/2014



PARS CONSTRUCTION SERYICGES

PCO #3 - Removal of Extra Concrete 12"-16" and Removing "Old" Traffic Light Foundation
Water Street Parking Garage Phase | Improvements & Canopy

Foreman 58 HRS @ $32.00 PERHR $ 1,856.00
Operator 58 HRS @ $22.00 PERHR $ 1,276.00
Laborer 82 HRS @ $17.00 PERHR $ 1,394.00
Sub Fotai $ 4526.00
47.46% Burden $ 2,148.04
Subtotal Costs $ 6,674.04
Mark Up 15% §  1,001.11
Total Labor $ 7.675.15
Equipment
Foreman Truck witools 56 HRS @ $21.98 PERHR $ 123088
Backhoe 1 WEEK @ $1,073.80 WEEK $ 1,073.80
Air Compressor/Hammer/Hose 1 WEEK @  $638.84 WEEK L 638.94
Concrete Chop Saw/Blade 1 LS @  $150.00 LUMP SUM 3 150.00
3 |Dumpster 2 EA @  $250.00 WEEK 3 500.00
Fuel 1 LS @ $225.00 LUMPSUM $ 225.00
Subtotal Equipment $ 3818862
Mark Up 15% $ 572.79
Total Equipment $ 439141
Backfilling and grading 3877 SY @ $15.00 SY $ 536.55
| Subconiractors
ABC Cutting Contractors, Inc.” 1 LS @  $300.00 LUMP SUM 5 300.00
*Sawcutting edge of existing concrete beam and step per Structural Engineer, Architect and COJ site meeting
C.W. Wood Plumbing** 1 LS @ $295.00 LUMP SUM $ 295.00
**Repair of water line to Parking Garage which was encased in 16" concrete slab
Subtotal $ 13,198.11
Pars Mark-up $ 1,162.42
GRAND TOTAL $ 14,360.53

Labor (8/20, 8/22, 825 8/26. 8/27 8/28. 8/28 and 9/4)

¥ - AU T S

Cost




SUNBELT,

Page 1 of 1

RENTALS
PC#: 007

5415 PHILLIPS HWY SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207-7938
204-443-2955

WATERSTREET PARKING GARAGE

Job Site: RENTAL RETURN

541 WATER STREET LR

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202 4457

Invoice #... 47598821-004
C#: 904-642-6144 J#: 904-401-5553 Invoice date 8/28/14

Date out.... 8/25/14 9:00 AM
Date in..... 8/28/14 4:33 PM
Customer: 543247 \
PARS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC jgg Los-re f‘fh“iﬂg’gfg&f;hﬁcmoNV“‘LE
7643 GATE PARKWAY #104-82 P.O. # """9424_22
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 T

Ordered By.. CAMPBELL, APRIL
NET DUE UPON RECEIPT

FINAL BILL: 8/25/14 09:00 AM THRU 8/28/14 04:33 PM.

#
-

IF THE EQUIPMENT DOES NOT WORK MULTIPLE SHIFTS OR
PROPERLY. NOTIFY THE OFFICE AT ONCE OVERTIME RATES MAY APPLY
. The total charges are an estimate based on the 2stimated rental period provided by Customer.
. Custorner all risks

. Customer is responsible for and shall only psamit pro trained, authorized individuals, wha ara not impaired {under the in
. If the Equipment does not oparate promr‘v

Customer shall not use the Equipment and shall Sunbelt iy ¥.
. Bizuan of tha Enuinpment ar bl ar matfunctioning Equiomant mav result [0 sarfous hodily Injury or dea

and the Envli 4} Feo [n Section 14, which can also be {ound at www

m~

. For operations In Celifornia: Customaer le renting equipmant ragistered under the Californis A

CARB m%lltr

T ore uired by P
Customer [+ dack

P and returning the |
ining Rantal P ol GPQI

an {Customer [nitlals)

QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount
1.00 185CFM 125PSI DIESEL AIR COMPRESSOR 100.00 100.00 350.00 650.00 300.00
343281 Make: SULLIVAN Model: D185P3JD Ser #: 100451
. COMPRESSOR 185CFM, SULLIVAN,D185P3JD,DSL
HR QUT: 1152.300 HR IN: 1168.700 TOTAL:: 16.400
Billed from 8/25/14 thru 8/28/14
1.00 65 L3 ATIR HAMMER 60.00 60.00 150.00 300.00 150.00
390322 Make: APT Model: M160 Ser #: 411853ML160BU
ATR HAMMER 65LB,APT,M160
1.00 3/4" X 50’ AIR COMPRESSOR HOSE 10.00 10.00 20.00 75.00 30.00
SALES ITEMS:
Qty Item number Unit Price
1 ENVIRONMENTAL B 8.600 8.60
ENVIRCNMENTAL
5 DIESEL BA 8.250 41.25
2141XXX000
5 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 72.00
Sub-total: 601.85
Tax: 37.03
Total: 638.94

PHRBE R AR AR AR S E R R RSB UGB R AL ARAR R A AR SRR ARANRRARNG R BB IR RS R B AR AR B R A RSB E L EANEAP TR N SRR RARRARSAT RSN AN NP R U RSN RRNENNE

Rate your rental experience www.sunbeltrentals.com/survey '

CUSTGMER IS RESPOMNSIBLE FOR
REFUELING. DAMAGES AND REPAIRS

d with the Equipmant during the Rental Pariod, including Injury and d; 8 to parsans, frraportyfmd tha Equipmant.
jushca ¢

»

druga or alcoholl, 10 use the Equipment.
, I8 not suitatle for Customer’s intended use, doss not have operating and safaty instructions of C has any questi dl;

damaged th. . 8
. Customer has raceived, réead, --ggemu:%s and egreas to the estimated charges herein and ail the terms and conditions of this Contract, Including the Release and Indemnification pravision In Section 7.
bel | f ! sct. *Cellvery/Pickup Surcharge fee axplanation s availsble at
ww i sunbelttrentals.comfsurcherge
. Cugtomer must contact Sunbelt ta raquast plckep of Equipment, retaln the Pick Up Nurnber ?lvan by Sunbelt and will be responsible for Eg;
r

uépnunt until actuaily ratrisved by Sunbeit.

Rasources Soard {CARB} Portable Equipment Registration Progtam (PEAP), The operator of the Equipment

is subject to the requirements of the PERP requlation and local Air Poltution Control District rulss. Under the PERP Regulaton, tha Customer i required to kesp s copy of the rental agresment and
ation cartificate, including oparating conditions and notificatton requitemants, with the Equipment at all Smes. Customer must alss camplets the log nrovidad with the Equipmant as

ER with the Equipment (see www.arh.ca.goviportable/partable.htm). By signing this Contract, tha Customer acknowledgas receipt of thess documents.

g g use of the Equipmant.

Customer Signature Data Name Printed

Dalivered By

Data

== www.sunbalgrentals.com **

RNTRETIT [Naw SN



. SLHINBELT,

- RENTALS

PC#. _060. -
7102 NORMANDY BLVD

Page

1o0of2

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.
Salesman: 06006 SWEARINGEN, JEFF (06

JACKSONVILLE, FLL 32205-6213

904-781-4156 Typed By: SGARRETT

RENTAL OUT

NIRRT

Contract #.. 47544719
Contract dt. 8/21/14

Job Site:
WATERSTREET PARKING GARAGE
541 WATER STREET
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202 4457

C#: 904-842-6144 J#: 904-401-5553

Date out.... 8/21/14 10:00 AM

Est return.. 8/28/14 10:00 AM

Job Loc..... 541 WATER STREET, JACKSONVILLE
Job No...... 1 - WATERSTREET PARK

P.O. #...... PARKING GARAGE

Ordered By.. CAMPBELL, APRIL

NET DUE UPON RECEIPT

Customer: 543247
PARS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC
7643 GATE PARKWAY #104-82
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256

QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount.
1.00 4WD EXTENDAHOE BACKHOE CANOPY 275.00 275.00 700.00 1500.00 700.00
317777 Make: JCB Model: 3CX-14 Ser #: 2000443
BACKHOE, JCB, 3CX-14,D8%L, 4X4, PL.UM, 24 "BK
HR OUT: 1691.000 ‘
sent in place of backhoe
1.00 247 BACKHOE BUCKET N/C
SALES ITEMS:
oty Item nunber . Unit Price
1 DLPKSRCHG EA 18.0540 18.05
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE
1 ENVIRCNMENTAL EA 9.800 9.80
ENVIRONMENTAL :
1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 105.00
DELIVERY CHARGE 95.00
PICKUP CHARGE 25.00
Sub-total: 1022.85

EERBRARFERREARAS PR R AF A RARARREREL SRR ARSI RFRFA B R AAEIRPIIRRAR AR WS FE SR P I RAFHARBERAFTL FFXRFRERXANBFA AR AR RN I REESFERE &

. Rate your rental experience www.sunbeltrentals.com/survey *

IF THE EQUIPMENT DOES NOT VORK: | | MULTIPLE SHIETS OR. CUSTOMER 1$ HESPONSIBLE EQOR

PROPERLY. NOTIF¥ THE QFFICE AT ONCE OVERTIME RATES MAY APPLY REFUELING, DAMAGES AND REPAIRS

. The total charges are #n estimats based on tha sstimated rental pariod provided by Customer.

. Gustomer assumies all risks assaciated with the Equipment :Iurl:lg the Rental Period, including Injury and dam to parsons, property and the Equipment.

. Customer is responsible far and shall onIJ pamnit properly wained, authorized Individuals, who are not impalred {under the influence of drugs or alcohol), to uss the Equipment.

. if the Equipment doas nat oparate properly, is nat suitable for Customer's intended usa, does not have eperating and safety instructions or Customer has eny questions regarding use of the Equipment.
Customar shall not use the Equipment and shall cantact Sunbelt immediataly. . . j :

Misusa of the Equipment or using damaged or mallunctioning Equipment may result in serigus bodily injury aor death.

. Customer has raceived, read, ynderstands and sgreas 10 the estimated charges hereln and alf the terms and canditiona of this Cantract, including the Release and Indemeification provislan i Section 7.
ond tha Environmental Fee in Section 14, which can also be found at www sunbal is.com), } act. *Delivery/Pickup Surcharge fes explanation is availabls at

www . sunbalirentals.com/aurcharge R I

U Sunbelt 18 request pickup of Equipment, ratain the Pick Up Number given by Sunbalt and will ba responsible for Equipment until actually retrieved by Sunbelt,

. For oparations In Califarnia: Customer is renting equipmant registered under the California Alr Resources Board {CARB) Portabls Equipment Reglateation Fragram (PERP)L. The operator of the Equipment

is subject to the requiraments of the PERP regulation and local Alr Poffution Control District rules. Under the PERP Regulatiar, the Customar is tequirad to keep ® copy of the rentsl agreement and

CARE registration cartificats, including operating conditions and notification requirements, with the Equipment at all times. Customer muast also complete the log provided with the Equipment as

@

Cusiomer Is declining Rental Protection Plan {Customaer Ink

Continued on the next page...

BNTIYTPRR (Rey L7113

** www . sundaltrentals.cam **
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SIINBELT. e e

* RENTALS R
PC#: _060.. - SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.
j;gZK gg&’:ﬁ"f‘ﬁ;\g% 6213 _ Salesman: 06006 SWEARINGEN, JEFF (06
904-781-4156 Typed By: SGARRETT
Job Site: RENTAL OQUT
WATERSTREET PARKING GARAGE
541 WATER STREET I AR
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202 4457
Contract #.. 47544719
C#: 904-642-6144 J#: 904-401-5553 Contract dt. 8/21/14
Date out.... 8/21/14 10:00 AM
Est return.. 8/28/14 10:00 AM
Customer: 543247
BARS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC Job Loc..... 541 WATER STREET, JACKSONVILLE
Job No...... 1 - WATERSTREET PARK
7643 GATE PARKWAY #104-82
IACKSONVILLE. FL 32256 P.0. #...... PARKING GARAGE
’ Ordered By.. CAMPBELL, APRIL
NET DUE UPON RECEIPT

QTY EQUIPMENT #

Min Day Week 4 Week Amount
Tax: 50.95
Total: 1073.80

H »
: Rate your rental experience www.sunbeltrentals.com/survay :
{F THE EQUIPMENT DOES NOT WORK - MULTIPLE SHIFTS OR-
PROFERLY, NOTIFY THE OFFICE AT ONCE : OVERTIME RATES MAY APPLY
. The total charges are an estimaty based an the sstimatad rental period provided by Customer. .
. Customer sssumes all riske associated with the Equipment duri:ug the Rental Period, including Injury and damaga to persons, prapeity and the Equipmant, N
. Customnes is responsible for and shall only parmit properiy tained, authorizad individuals, wha ara not impalred (under tha i of drugs or alcohall, to use the Equipment.
. If tha Equipment does nat aperate progerly, is not suitabls for Customer’s intended use, dees not have oparating and safaty instructions or Customer has any questions regarding usa of the Equipment,
Custamar shall not use the Equipment and shall contect Sunbelt immediately. . .
. Misuse of the Equipment or using damaged ar maifunctioning Equipment may result i serious bodily injury or death. . ] 3
. Customner has recejved, read, understends and agress to the estmated charges herein and all the terms and conditions of this Coptract, including tie Release and Indemnilication provision in Seotion 7.
and the Environmentsi Fee in Saction 14, which can also ba found at www . sunbel I frental act. *Delivary/Pickup Surcharge fee explanation is available at
www . sunbeitrentals.com/surcharga i | )
. Customer must contact Sunhelt to requast plckup of Equipmeant, retaln the Pick Up Number Fl"" by Sunbeit and will ba respansible for Equipment ontil sctually ratrisved by Sunbelt,
. Far aperationa In California: Customer is renting equiprment registered under the Cailfuml_l Afr Resources Board! (CARB) Portabla Equipment Registration Program {PERP). The op of the Equij
Is subjeqt to the requitemants of the PERP rsqulation and lacel Air Pollution Control Oistrict rules. Under the PERP Reg the C is required o kesp a copy of the rentnl agreemeant and
CARB ragistration certificate, including oparating conditions and notification requirements, with the Equipment st all times. Customer must also completa the log provided with the Equipment as
requirad by PERP and returning the log with the Equipment {see www.atb.ca.goviportable/partable htm). By signing this Contract, the Customer acknowledges raceipt of these documents.
Customer ia declining Rental Protection Plan {c Initisls)
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CUSTOMER IS HESPONSIBLE FOR -
REFUELING. DAMAGES AND REPAIRS

0~

Customsr Signature Date Name Printed Deliverad By Data

** www. sunbelrentats.com ** AUTAUTRIS (Raw SR
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C. { CONCRETE

CUTTING CONTRACTORS, INC. of sacksonville, Fiorida
1571 MAIN STREET

ATLANTIC BEACH, FLORIDA 32233

PH. {904} 246-1656 {888) 2b4-9751 FAX (904) 246-7084

P
BILL TO:
FARS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Faie Donittuetom Seodens 110
7643 GATE PARKWAY STE ip4-82 T
JACKSONVILLE FL. 328%&
S5 - INVOICE - 17T ORDER - | cUSTOMER| . - I .. - SALES. - -
TNUMBER |~ BATE | WUMBER | AT |  NUMBER | . CUSTOMER P.OINUMBER (TERMS' | -pEmson .
13085 12eas S213 42422 i
ARLAZL 4 ri L= Ry, = A ! MET 2@ DO
Crkier L oga s U SERVICE CODE ANEY DESCRIPTION - o CAMOQUNT . -
HSBTA IPA. 2
HAND SAQWING DUVAL
BAY & CLAY-PRY GARAGE
WD115239 a8/29/14 122
Subtotal 22a, 3@
Total Due ) I, 3

PLEASE REMIT TO ATLANTIC BEACH OFFICE.
WE ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR LAYOUT OR UTILITIES BURIED.

TERMS: NET 10 DAYS payment is due upen presentation of Invoice. If any Invoice is not paid in full within 10 days after its billing date, the Customer hereby agrees

to pay interest at the rate of 1.5% manth {18% per annum) upon the unpaid portion of the Invoice. If action or suit is brought hy ABC Cutting Contractors to collect
: any amount due or owing under this bill. Customer agrees to pay all costs of collection including reasonable attorney’s fees.




£. W. Wood Plumbing , Inc.
1328 Romuey Streel

INVOICE

. - DATE NUMBER
Jachsonviile, 7€ 32211
8/29/2014 R14-82914
Phone# 904-744-6604
Fax# 904-743-1730
BILLTQ
Pars Consiruction
7643 Gate Parkway
Suite 104-32
Jacksonville, Florida 32256
TECH P.O. NO. TERMS JOB LOCATION
Cs Duge on receipt
ITEM BESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Labor Repaired the galvanized water line broke during demolition @ parking garage 2595.00
comer of Water St. and Bay St.
We appreciate your
business!
Contact: Marian Rosenberger, ext 16 Total $295.00
Email address: wwoodi3@bellsouth,net
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $295.00




Arwood Waste ’NVO’CE

13255 Lanier Road - _ _
Jacksonville, FL 32226 e TRTNEE 0000168556 i
P ARWOOD WASTE" (904) 239-5881 | - A ;.7 14 mm '
ug-27- ‘
www.ArwoodWaste.com EToRERT e
SITE NO;: -
Pars Construction
7643 Gate Parkway
Sulte 104-82

Jacksonville, FL 32256

DESCRIPTION RFFEREMCE

bruce ) $275.000 100, ‘
Embty & Return - Concrete. W.0# 93031 - " bruce - $17500] . Loo %‘--‘1’?5‘00 |

$450.00

T

ENE TR

P AR

ﬂ!ease rnrnlt payment to Arwood !nc. 1 3255 Lanler Rd Jacksonvllie FL 32226
Pay onlina at www.arwoodwaste com
0000168656 ' : 1
1
Aug-27-14
2753

2 Notice to Owner/Natice to Contractor fited on all jobs over $100.00
- Lein will be automatically filed 15 days on all unpaid invoices.

REFERENCE N

Roll offs - Compactors Demolition - Land Clearing - Portalets



Arwood Waste 'N VO’ CE

13255 Lanier Road
. Jacksonville, FL 32226 0000170360
.. M. SR (904) 239-5881 1
ARWOOD WAST Sep-28-14
www.ArwoodWaste.com 2753
0

REFERENCE NO.

Pars Construction
7643 Gate Parkway
Suite 104-82
Jacksonviile, FL 32256

DESCRIPFION REFERENCE . AMOUNT

©(0030). o
A .- - Water Street Parking Garage ‘
% Comer Bay. & Clav. Street, Jacksonville FL

' Serv'#002 Roll Off Cable 20.00

29-Auq i Ei‘nnt_\g,'& Re_tui'.n,- qu_c[ete_. W.O# 93188.. . .-bruce . $175.00 - :1.00 - $175.00
00-Sen| - caD N 02-3478 - $49.00 [ - 064TN|"  $31.36

Please remit payment to Arwood Inc. 13255 Lanier Rd. Jacksonville FL 32226
Pay online at www.arwoodwaste.com
oooo170360 SN
1 =n
i Sep-28-14
2753
0

o Notice to Owner/Notice to Contractor filed on all jobs over $100.00
w Lein will be automatically filed 15 days on all unpaid invoices.

Roll offs - Compactors - Demolition - Land Clearing - Portalets



Arwood Waste IVOICE

13255 Lanier Road 7 _
; Jacksonville, FL 32226 OICE NO. oo0172127 A
ARWOOD WASTE (904) 239.5581 e .
www.ArwoodWaste.com — e
0 o
Pars Construction
7643 Gate Parkway AMOUNT DUE $2,406.55
Suite 104-82
Jacksonville, FL 32256
AMOUNT PAID

[0030)
Water Street Parking Garage
Comer Bay & Clay Street, Jacksonville FL

Serv #002 Roll Off Cable 20.00

22 - Sep C&D 02-3739 $49.00 2.69TN $131.81

Lt
TOTAL INVOICE 2 $131.81

$2,056.55

Please remit payment to Arwood inc. 13255 Lanier Rd, Jacksonvilie FL 32226
Pay online at www.arwoodwaste.com

IR 0000172127 e |

- m A

Oct-7-14 M | ARWOD 'A!ﬁ?ﬂ
CUSTOMER NO. : . , .
— — 27053 m Notice to Ownar/Notice fo Contracter filed on all jobs aver $100.00
ST ERENCE MO 3 E | Lein will be automatically filed 15 days on all unpaid invoices.

Roll offs - Compactors - Demolition - Land Clearing - Portalets



14" Gas Cutoff Saw Rentals | Sunbelt Rentals Page 1 of 1

Welcome to Sunhelt Rentals wy ) Send us yaur . 1-800 No Sweat Chaeckout
. feedback! 1-300-857-9328 0 froms

{ Sign In ¥! Sign Up

Search for equipment
S““BEI:'; X Equipment @ Locations & Cuslomer Service © About G My Account

RENTALS
Your Cart

Equipment > Concrete and Masonry » Concrete / Masonry -

Cutting & Drilling Equipment>
Cutoff Saws Hand Held / Gas / Air / Electric / Hydraulic

14" Gas Cutoff Saw

Ne items in your cart

To sea equipmert rates, please enter City, State, Address 32258
or ZIP code where you will be using the equipmant
Rentat Protection Plan

Nearest Branch: #007, Jacksonville, FL 32207-7938

Rental Rates

$84 / $84 ) $260

4 Hour Daily Weekly

Review Our Plans

General Specificatio,

Make / Models Specifications

Varies Cat-Class: 020-0050
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Home | Equipment | Locations | Customer Service | About | Site Map B cctiow us on Teetter f Find us on Facebook

@ 2074 Sunbelt Rentals. Inc, All Rights Reserved [ Privacy Policy | Terms and Condinens | Sunbalt Rentals Toll-Free 1-B00 Mo Sweat (B00-667-9328)
454
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1§" Diamond Blade Concrete Rentals | Sunbelt Rentals Page 1 of 1

L3

Welcome fo Sunbelt Rentals / - Send us your 1-800 No Sweat Checkout
) n s TEETbACK! 1-5C0-867-9328 g ltoms
Sign in @l Sign Up

Search for equipment

S“"BEI-I; % Equipment @ Locations & Customer Service € About & My Account

RENTALS

Your Cart
Equipment > Concrete and Masonry > Concrete / Masonry -
Cutting & Drilling Equipment> Concrete and Masonry Blades
n .

To see equipment rales, pleasa enter City, Slale, Addrass i
or ZIP code where you will be using the equipment 32256 g & Get Rates

Nearest Branch: #007, Jacksonville, FL 32207-7938

Rentatl Protection Plan

Rental Rates

$59 $115 $210
4 Hour Weekly 4 Week
F W Add to Cart
General Specifications Review Our Plans
Make / Models Specifications g
Varies Cat-Class: 132-0415

Home | Equipment | Locations | Customer Service | About | Site Map 3 Foliow Ls on Twatter f Find us on Facehook
€ 2014 Sunbell Rentals, Inc., All Rights Reserved | Privacy Policy | Terms ang Conditrons | Sunbalt Rentals Toll-Free 1-800 No Sweal (800-667-0328)
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